COURT FILING FEES

(EFFECTIVE 6/17/22)

DIVORCE/CIVIL UNION DIVORCE

Initial Filing Fee
Surcharge
Computer

TOTAL W/O MINOR CHILDREN

Parent Education Surcharge

(if either party has minor children

from this marriage or any other
relationship)
TOTAL W/ MINOR CHILDREN

Motions

CSEA APPEAL

Initial Filing Fee

Surcharge

Computer System Surcharge
TOTAL

Motions

ADOPTIONS

Initial Filing Fee

Surcharge

Computer System Surcharge
TOTAL

Motions

$ 100.00
+ 65.00
+ 50.00
$ 215.00
+ 50.00

GUARDIANSHIP

Initial Filing Fee

Surcharge

Computer System Surcharge
TOTAL

Motions

PATERNITY

$ 265.00

No Fee

$ 15.00
+ 65.00
+ 50.00
$ 130.00

$ 15.00

$ 100.00
+ 65.00
+ 50.00
$ 215.00

No Fee

Initial Filing Fee*

Surcharge

Parent Education Surcharge
Computer System Surcharge
TOTAL

Motions

UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY
JURISDICTION (UCCJEA)/

MISCELLANEOUS

Initial Filing Fee

Surcharge

Computer System Surcharge
TOTAL

Motions

RESTRAINING ORDER

Initial Filing Fee

Motions
(For Respondent/Defendant
only. No fee for Petitioner)

$ 100.00
+ 65.00
+ 50.00

$ 215.00

No Fee

$ 100.00
+ 65.00
+ 50.00
+ 50.00
$ 265.00

No Fee

$ 15.00
+ 65.00

+ 50.00
$ 130.00

$ 15.00

No Fee

$ 15.00

*Filing Fees effective as of 6/17/22. (Act 91 of 2022 Legislature). No filing fees for motions in Paternity

cases.
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