## COURT FILING FEES (EFFECTIVE 6/17/22)

DIVORCE/CIVIL UNION DIVORC	<u>E</u>	GUARDIANSHIP	
Initial Filing Fee	\$ 100.00	Initial Filing Fee	\$ 100.00
Surcharge	+ 65.00	Surcharge	+ 65.00
Computer	+ 50.00	Computer System Surcharge	+ 50.00
TOTAL W/O MINOR CHILDREN	\$ 215.00	TOTAL	\$ 215.00
Parent Education Surcharge	+ 50.00		
(if either party has minor children		Motions	No Fee
from this marriage or any other			
relationship)		PATERNITY	
TOTAL W/ MINOR CHILDREN	\$ 265.00	Initial Filing Fee*	\$ 100.00
		Surcharge	+ 65.00
Motions	No Fee	Parent Education Surcharge	+ 50.00
		Computer System Surcharge	+ 50.00
CSEA APPEAL		TOTAL	\$ 265.00
Initial Filing Fee	\$ 15.00		
Surcharge	+ 65.00	Motions	No Fee
Computer System Surcharge	<u>+ 50.00</u>		
TOTAL	\$ 130.00	UNIFORM CHILD CUSTODY	
		JURISDICTION (UCCJEA)/	
Motions	\$ 15.00	MISCELLANEOUS	
		Initial Filing Fee	\$ 15.00
ADOPTIONS		Surcharge	+ 65.00
Initial Filing Fee	\$ 100.00	Computer System Surcharge	<u>+ 50.00</u>
Surcharge	+ 65.00	TOTAL	\$ 130.00
Computer System Surcharge	<u>+ 50.00</u>		
TOTAL	\$ 215.00	Motions	\$ 15.00
Motions	No Fee	RESTRAINING ORDER	
		Initial Filing Fee	No Fee
		Motions	\$ 15.00
		(For Respondent/Defendant	,
		only. No fee for Petitioner)	
*Filing Fees effective as of 6/17/22 (Act 91 of 2022 Legislature) No filing fees for motions in Paternity			

\*Filing Fees effective as of 6/17/22. (Act 91 of 2022 Legislature). No filing fees for motions in Paternity cases.

😹 RG-AC-508 (7/22) WF